1789 US HWY 77 LOTT, TX 76656 (254) 583-4510

Rosebud-Lott ISD 80% or Better, Failure Is Not An Option!



January 29, 2015

To Mr. Price:

On the morning of January 27, we had a loss of power at the Field House, Bus Shop, Water Plant and the Wastewater Plant. After attempting localized service, we called in an electrician. The break in 3 phase power was originally detected at a splice behind the bus shop. An excavator was called in and a 4 foot hole was dug to expose the buried wiring. The repair was scheduled for the next morning. When the electrician arrived it was determined that there was no loss of power at this junction and a more power full trace mechanism was needed. The equipment arrived around 3:30p on the 28th. We traced and dug until dark. This morning after much ground work, hole digging and retracing, a consult meeting was held with the electrician and Oncor Electric's local engineer. We determined that a new 3 phase meter and line were needed above ground. This would be the quickest and most cost effective way to restore power to the affected areas.

After I spoke with you to let you know, I immediately called in a "Move-In" order with Direct Energy and a new service ESI with Oncor. Oncor submitted the enclosed quote to provide a pole with 3 transformers. Upon approval it could be 2-3 days for installation. Direct Energy is contacting corporate and setting up the "Move-In" order. Daniel Baird Electric will be submitting a quote for the wiring installation and connection to the junction box behind the bus shop. They already have 2 days invested in the job.

Everyone understands the urgency of the repair. The priority is to get the wastewater plant operational. We have secured a 3 phase generator and will begin operation as soon as possible. The bus shop has had limited power and we have been fortunate to continue full operation. Drinking water is on direct feed with no adverse effects. The fieldhouse has had limited power.

Sincerely,

mill

Mike Rasmussen Director of Operations

254-583-7967 x.117



AMENDMENT TO COMMERCIAL ELECTRICITY SERVICE AGREEMENT

THIS AMENDMENT TO COMMERCIAL ELECTRICITY SERVICE AGREEMENT (this "Amendment"), is entered into between Direct Energy LLP ("Direct Energy"), and Rosebud-Lott ISD ("Customer). Direct Energy and

Customer are sometimes referred to herein individually as a "Party" and collectively as the "Parties."

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into that certain Commercial Electricity Service Agreement dated February 24, 2012 (the "Agreement"), which provides for an ability of the Parties to add ESI IDs to the list contained in Attachment B of the Agreement, subject to certain limitations described in the Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual covenants set forth in the Agreement and herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties hereby agree as follows:

- (1) Subject to the Customer's execution of the attached Offer Sheet and the execution of this Amendment by both Parties, the ESI IDs described in the attached Offer Sheet are hereby added to the list of ESI IDs described in Attachment B of the Agreement (as amended to date), to be effective for the meter read dates referenced in the attached Offer Sheet.
- (2) Except as specifically amended herein, the Agreement shall continue in full force and effect and in accordance with its original terms.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Amendment as of the dates set forth below.

ROSEBUD-LOTT ISP	DIRECT ENERGY
By:	By:
Printed Name: HMMONY PRICE	Printed Name: Title:
Title: <u>Guperintendent</u> Date: 2/2/15	Date:

Notice: Customer's execution and submission of this Attachment B to Direct Energy shall constitute and offer by Customer to Direct Energy to purchase electricity on the terms set forth in the Agreement. The Agreement (including this Offer Sheet) shall become effective only upon (i) such execution by Buyer of the Attachment B and the Agreement; and (ii) the earlier of execution of the Agreement by Direct Energy or written confirmation by Direct Energy of its acceptance of the Agreement to Customer

ATTACHMENT B AMENDED OFFER SHEET

Dated February 2, 2015 between DIRECT ENERGY, LP

Rosebud-Lott ISD

from the meter read(s) February 2015 to the meter read(s) May 2016 ERCOT_CI_FPR_25MAC_TX_TASB

					Historical
			Utility Rate	Price	Annual
Location	Host Utility	Account Number	Class	(cents/kWh)	Usage
1789 Us Highway 77 Garg	Oncor SES	1017699000006173	DR	5.435	269,600

Accepted and Agreed to:

Date:

TASB Add-On Offer Sheet Document Version 3/20/2009

Tariff for Retail Delivery Service Oncor Electric Delivery Company LLC

6.3 Agreements and Forms

Applicabl	e:	Ent	ire	Certifie	d Se	rvice	Area
Effective	Da	te:	Sep	tember	21,	2009	

Page 1 of 2

6.3.5 Discretionary Service Agreement		3270925
	Transaction ID:	
This Discretionary Service Agreement ("Agreement") is made and entered into this _3! by Oncor Electric Delivery Company LLC ("Oncor Electric Delivery Company"), a and distribution utility, and Rosebud Lott ISD	Delaware Ilmited I	ability company
a, each hereinafter someti or both referred to collectively as the "Parties". In consideration of the mutual covenants set forth	mes referred to inc herein, the Parties	lividually as "Party" agree as follows:
 Discretionary Services to be Provided — Company agrees to provide, and following discretionary services in accordance with this Agreement. Re serving bus barn at 1789 hwy 77 	Customer agrees t	o pay for, the
:		
2. Nature of Service and Company's Retail Delivery Service Tariff — Any di this Agreement will be provided by Company, and accepted by Customer, in accordance with ap of Texas ("PUCT") Substantive Rules and Company's Tariff for Retail Delivery Service (including therein), as it may from time to time be fixed and approved by the PUCT ("Company's Retail Delivery Agreement, Company is entitled to discontinue service, interrupt service, or refuse s ervice initiati in accordance with applicable PUCT Substantive Rules and Company's Retail Delivery Tariff. Copart of this Agreement to the same extent as if fully set out herein. Unless otherwise expressly sused herein have the meanings ascribed thereto in Company's Retail Delivery Tariff.	plicable Public Utili the Service Regula very Tariff'). During on requests under	ty Commission tions contained the term of this this Agreement
 Discretionary Service Charges — Charges for any discretionary services of determined in accordance with Company's Retail Delivery Tarriff. Company and Customer agree orders concerning discretionary service charges. 	vered by this Agre to comply with PU	ement are CT or court
4. Term and Termination — This Agreement becomes effective upon acceptar effect until until completion of project Termination of this Agreement does not relieve Company or Customer of any obligation accrued of	nce by Customer a	nd continues in
remination of this Agreement does not relieve Company or Customer of any obligation accrued of	or accruing prior to	termination.
5. No Other Obligations This Agreement does not obligate Company to provany service not expressly provided for herein. Customer is responsible for making the arrangement further services that it may desire from Company or any third party.	ide, or entitle Custo ents necessary for i	omer to receive, I to receive any
6. Governing Law and Regulatory Authority — This Agreement was executed all respects be governed by, interpreted, construed, and enforced in accordance with the laws the all valid, applicable federal, state, and local laws, ordinances, and rules and regulations of duly co- having jurisdiction.	rant Thin American	and in auchined to
7. Amendment — This Agreement may be amended only upon mutual agreeme amendment will not be effective until reduced to writing and executed by the Parties. But changes Rules and Company's Retail Delivery Tariff are applicable to this Agreement upon their effective of amendment of this Agreement.	to annlinable DI IC	T Cubolonika

	9.	Notices -	Notices o	jiven under ti	nis Agreemen	t are deemed	to have been du	lv delivered if	hand delivered	io t
sent by U	nited Sta	tes certified	i mail, retui	n receipt req	uested, posta	ge prepaid, to);	.,		

(a)	If to Company: oncor
	attn mike darst
	3620 franklin ave waco tx 76710-732
	254-750-5293



Tariff for Retail Delivery Service Oncor Electric Delivery Company LLC

6.3 Agreements and Applicable: Entire Ce Effective Date: Septer	rtified Service Area	Page 2 of 2	
(b)	If to Customer. Rosebud Lott ISD		
10. Invo	olcing and Payment – Invoices for any disc g address (or such other address directed in	e changed by written notification to the other. retionary services covered by this Agreement will be mailed by a writing by Customer), unless Customer is capable of receiving	
electronic involcing from	Company, in which case Company is entitle Rosebud Lott ISD \$9265.11 due at time of agreement execu- for 30 days	d to transmit electronic involces to Customer.	
Company must receive p date shown on the invoice	payment by electronic funds transfer will be ayment by the due date specified on the in	ust make payment to Company by electronic funds transfer. conducted in accordance with Company's standard procedures, volce. If payment is not received by the Company by the due of the unpaid balance until the entire invoice is paid. The late fee	
11. No l	Naiver - The failure of a Party to this Agree ant will not be considered to waive the oblige	ement to insist, on any occasion, upon strict performance of any ations, rights, or duties imposed upon the Parties.	
12. Tax	es – All present or future federal, state, mu	nicipal, or other lawful taxes (other than federal income taxes) compensation paid to Company, hereunder must be paid by Custom	er.
13. Hea	dings — The descriptive headings of the var	ious articles and sections of this Agreement have been inserted noe in the Interpretation or construction of this Agreement.	
14. M uli	_	be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which is	
(i) C not a public utility or gov falled to do so, or in the c contractors, shall have n	emmental entity, that are located within rea event of the existence of such facilities of wi	erground facilities owned by Customer or any other party that is I property owned by Customer. In the event that Customer has alch Customer has no knowledge, Company, its agents and tomer, or Customer's agents or assignees, for any actual or or unknown facilities.	
IN WITNESS \ representatives.	VHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Ag	reement to be signee by their respective duly authorized	
Oncor Electric Delivery C	Company LLC	Rosebud Lott ISD Customer / Company Name	
Signature		Signature	
Printed Name		Printed Name	
Title	**	Title	

Date

Date



Michael Rasmussen

Total

From: Sent: To: Cc: Subject: Attachments:	Daniel Baird Electric <donotreply@intuit.com> Friday, January 30, 2015 10:58 AM Michael Rasmussen danielbairdelectric@gmail.com Estimate from Daniel Baird Electric Estimate_1090_from_Daniel_Baird_Electric.pdf</donotreply@intuit.com>	
Dear Rosebud Lott,		
Please review the estimate below. Fe We look forward to working with you.	eel free to contact us if you have any questions.	
Thanks for your business! Daniel Baird Electric		
	Estimate	
	Daniel Baird Electric	
5609 plantation waco, TX 76708 (254)424-7225 danielbairdelectric@gmai.	l.com	
Estimate No.: 1090 Date: 01/30/2015 Exp. Date: 02/28/2015 \$6,500.00		
Address:		
Rosebud Lott High School waste/ water	plant	
Build 3 phase service on	Activity	Amount
Feed out of new 3 phase	200Amp disconnect across bus barn	
to existing disconnect Material and Labor and 1	day 2 men of locating wire	
included in this price	day 5 men or rocatting wite	

Total: \$6,500.00

6,500.00

RENTAL QUOTE

OUnited Rentals[®]

BRANCH L34 5210 SO GENERAL BRUCE TEMPLE TX 76502 254-778-4449 254-778-9244 FAX

ROSEBUD-LOTT HIGH SCHOOL

1789 HW 77

x:X@X

LOTT TX 76656

Office: 254-583-4510 Cell: 254-583-7967

ROSEBUD LOTT ISD P O BOX 638 ROSEBUD TX 76570

125930882

Customer # : 1287881

Customer # : 128/881
Quote Date : 01/30/15
Estimated Out : 01/30/15 12:00 PM
Estimated In : 02/06/15 12:00 PM
UR Job Loc : 1789 HW 77, LOTT UR Job Loc UR Job #

Customer Job ID: 1 P.O. # : TBD

Ordered By : MIKE RASMUSSEN Written By : RANDALL GARZA Salesperson : ROBERT BABCOCK JR

This is not an invoice Please do not pay from this document

DENIMAT TORMS						
RENTAL ITEMS: Qty Equipment	Description	Minimum	Day	Week	4 Week	Estimated Amt.
1 2403131 6	GENERATOR 19-29 KVA	267.00	267.00	700.00	1775.00	700.00
SALES/MISCELLANEOUS	S ITEMS:			Rental	Subtotal:	700.00
Qty Item			Price	Unit_of	Measure	Extended Amt.
1 TX UNIT PROF	PERTY TAX	[DRSURTX/MCI]	1.534	EACH		1.53
1 ENVIRONMENTA	AL CHARGE	[ENV/MCI]	9.100	EACH		9.10
			S	Sales/Misc	Subtotal:	10.63
					Subtotal: cotection: Tax: ced Total:	710.63 98.00 66.59
COMMENTS/NOTES:				ESCIIIAC	ed lotal:	875.22

Mike Rasmussen 254-583-7969 Ext. 117

GOPY

Note: This proposal may be withdrawn if not accepted within 30 days.

THIS IS NOT A RENTAL AGREEMENT. THE RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT AND ANY OTHER ITEMS LISTED ABOVE IS SUBJECT TO AVAILABILITY AND ACCEPTANCE OF THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF UNITED'S RENTAL AGREEMENT, WHICH MUST BE SIGNED PRIOR TO OR UPON DELIVERY OF THE EQUIPMENT AND OTHER ITEMS.